FOR

APR 2019
MEMORANDUM

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

Respectfully submitted is the M
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA ;LDPWH-IX, favorably endorsing the request for Modification
ELNORA P. GONGOB, amboanga Sibugay 1% DEO to be implemented by the said region under FY2018

GAA, to wit:

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

emorandum dated March 8, 2018 of Assistantoléggionﬂ Director

istrict Engineer

As per GAA/Original

| As Modified

Project Description

/]

UACS No.
Project ID:

System

Roads

| Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation
/| Upgrading of Dama

310104100070000

P00200088MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

/lénao-Pagadian-Zamboanga City Rd - K1743 + 510

/ Reconstruction/
ged Paved Roads - Primary/

/?)1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
ystem

%sset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
pgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary
Roads

/Lénao-Pagadian-Zamboanga City Rd - K1743 + 510

/| -K1743 + 906 /1-K1743 + 906
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost ESt(':':::tted
Target (Php) Target (Php) (Php)
CW-1 - CW-1 -
Reconstruction Reconstruction
from Paved to 32'?{‘;'5:%(';3 12,699,820 | from Paved to /1&0,13;5',3;6'26 12,699,820
Concrete: | Concrete:
].0.396 Lane Km _~1 0.792 Lane Km
EAO EAO 259,180
Total 12,959,000 Total 12,959,000

unit cost.

Justiﬁgtm‘ n:
The adjustment of physical target is due to

lane km instead of 0.792 lane km based on
* The original unit cost was found higher than the prevailing unit cost of the Department, thus, lower

typographical error, wherein physical target was 0.396
station limits (K1743+510 — K1743+906); .

-

Based on our evaluation, the submi
of is recommended.

approval he

Senior ndersecretary
Undeggecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

DISAPPROVED:
MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.1 NDIC/ACF/RCY

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

0O A

WIN8C02642

tted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,




